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11-18-2015

Bruce A. Chabner

Massachusetts General Hospital Cancer Center
10 North Grove Street, LRH 214

Boston MA 02114-2617

29 Beacon Heights Drive

Newton, MA 02459

(617) 724-3200

bchabner@partners.org

(617) 643-2683
Shelbyville, Illinois

Education

1961 BA History
Summa cum laude

1965 MD Medicine
Cum laude

Postdoctoral Training

1965-1967 Intern and Junior Medicine
Resident

1967-1969  Clinical Associate Medical Oncology

1969 -1970 Senior Resident

Medicine

1970-1971  Research Associate Department of Medicine and
Pharmacology

1971-1972  Senior Staff Fellow Laboratory of Chemical
Pharmacology and Solid Tumor
Service

Faculty Academic Appointments

1995- Professor of Medicine  Medicine

1999-2002  Adjunct Professor Institute of Health Professions

Appointments at Hospitals/Affiliated Institutions

1995- Physician

1996-2001

DOCKET

_ ARM

Department of Medicine

Chief Medical Officer

Yale College

Harvard Medical School

Peter Bent Brigham
Hospital, Boston

National Cancer Institute
Yale-New Haven Medical
Center

Yale University School of
Medicine

National Cancer Institute

Harvard Medical School
Massachusetts General
Hospital, Boston

Massachusetts General
Hospital, Boston
Dana Farber/Partners
Cancer Care, Boston
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2010-

2015

Director of Clinical
Research
Clinical Director

Other Professional Positions

1995-
1998-
2001-2008
2002-2008
2003-
2004-2007
2004-2007

2004-2009,

2010
2006-
2008-2013
2010-
2012-14
2012-14
2010-
2015

Consultant

Board of Directors
Board of Directors
Board of Directors

Advisory Committee for Forteo

Scientific Advisory Board
Consultant
Consultant

Scientific Advisory Committee

Scientific Advisory Board
Consultant
Data & Safety Monitoring
Consultant
Consultant
Consultant

Cancer Center

Cancer Center

AlphaMed Consulting

PharmaMar
Kosan
Oncotech

Eli Lilly

Cell Genesys
Aegera

GlaxoSmithKline

Damon Runyon
Epizyme
Sanofi-Aventis
Ariad

Pfizer
Merrimack
Midatech

Committee

Major Administrative Leadership Positions

Local
1995-2006

1995-2010

2011-

2010-

2015

Chief

Clinical Director
Associate Director
Director of Clinical
Research

Clinical Director,
Emeritus

National and International

1972-1975

1972-1975

1972-1975

Senior Investigator

Senior Surgeon

Senior Investigator
Medicine Branch
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Division of Hematology and
Oncology
Cancer Center

Clinical Science
Cancer Center

Cancer Center

Laboratory of Chemical
Pharmacology and Solid Tumor
Service

Laboratory of Chemical
Pharmacology

Division of Cancer Treatment

Massachusetts General
Hospital, Boston
Massachusetts General
Hospital, Boston

Massachusetts General
Hospital, Boston
Massachusetts General
Hospital, Boston
Dana-Farber/Harvard
Cancer Center, Boston
Massachusetts General
Hospital, Boston
Massachusetts General
Hospital, Boston

National Cancer Institute

National Cancer Institute

National Cancer Institute
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1973-1975

1976-1980

1980-1982

1980-1982

1982-1995

Head, Biochemical
Pharmacology section
Chief, Clinical
Pharmacology Branch,
Clinical Oncology
Program

Associate Director,
Clinical Oncology

Pharmacology

Program
Deputy Clinical Division of Cancer Treatment
Director
Director Division of Cancer Treatment

Scientific Director

Committee Service

Local
1997-2012

2000-
1995-2013

2003-2011

Regional
1997-2006

2008-

Scientific Review Committee Chair
Governance Committee & Executive
Committee

Fellowship Selection Committee — Member

Hospital Executive Committee

Advisory Board

Advisory Board

National and International

1974-1979

1974-1979
1974-1979

1977-1979

1977-1980

1979-1981
1980-

1980-

1981-

1981-1983

Member, Study Section on Experimental
Therapeutics

Member, Committee on Revision
Chairman of Subcommittee on Hematologic
and Neoplastic Disease Therapy

Member, Molecular Biology Advisory
Board

Member, USA-France Agreement in
Clinical Trials and Treatment Research
Program Committee

Medical Knowledge Self-Assessment
Program Committee

Member, USA-Italy Agreement in Clinical
Cancer Research

Program Chairman, Conference on Folate
and Antifolate Polyglutamates

Associate Member, Committee on Medical
Oncology
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Laboratory of Chemical

Division of Cancer Treatment

Division of Cancer Treatment

National Cancer Institute

National Cancer Institute

National Cancer Institute

National Cancer Institute

National Cancer Institute
National Cancer Institute

Dana Farber / Harvard Cancer Cebter
Dana Farber / Harvard Cancer Center

DFPCC Hematology/Oncology Fellowship

Program
Mass. General Hospital

Yale Cancer Center, New Haven,
Connecticut
Mitchell Cancer Institute of South Alabama

National Institute of Health

U.S. Pharmacopeia
U.S. Pharmacopeia

National Cancer Institute

American Association for Cancer Research
American Agreement in Clinical Cancer
Research

Airlie House, Warrenton, Virginia

American Board of Internal Medicine
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1981-1987
1981-1987
1982-1995
1982
1982

1982
1988

1988-1992
1997-
2006-
2006-2012

2010-
2010-

2008-
2010-

Chairman, Committee on Medical
Oncology

General Motors Awards Selection
Committee

Executive Committee

Program Committee

Program Chairman, Rational Design of
Cancer Treatment

Member, Protocol Review Committee
Program Chairman, Conference on New
Biology

Member, Institute of Medicine Roundtable
for the Development of Drugs and Vaccines
Against AIDS

Advisory Board

Member, USA-Japanese Foundation for
Cancer Research Collaboration

Member, National Cancer Advisory Board
Chairman, National Cancer Advisory Board
Co-Chair, working Group, National Cancer
Institute Review, National Cancer Advisory
Board

Fellowship Selection Committee
Fellowship Selection Committee

Professional Societies

1971-
1982-
1985-
1985-
1990-

1991-
1995-
2003-

American Association for Cancer Research
American Society for Clinical Investigation
American Society of Hematology
Association of American Physicians
American Clinical and Climatological
Association

American Society of Clinical Oncology
Massachusetts Society of Clinical Oncology
Society for Translational Oncology

Editorial Activities

1994-
2001-2006

Editor-in-Chief
Senior Editor

Honors and Prizes

1961
1965
1976
1983

10Q41

Phi Beta Kappa
Alpha Omega Alpha
Commendation Medal
Outstanding Service
Medal

I Init Citatinn

Yale College
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American Board of Internal Agreement in
Clinical Cancer Research
General Motors

National Cancer Institute

American Society of Clinical Oncology
Keystone-UCLA Conference, Keystone,
Colorado

EORTC

Institute of Medicine of the National
Academy of Science

Al Amal Cancer Center, Amman, Jordan
MGHCC/JFCR

National Cancer Institute
National Cancer Institute
National Cancer Institute

Damon Runyon Cancer Foundation
Damon Runyon Cancer Foundation

Board of Directors
Member
Member
Member
Member

Board of Directors
Member
Member

The Oncologist
Clinical Cancer Research

Harvard Medical School
US Public Health Service
US Public Health Service

11C Diihlinr aalth Canvsirn
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1985

1986
1986

1987

1990

1990

1991

1993

1994
1996

1998

2005
2005

2006

2009

2010

2012

Karnofsky Award

Melville Jacobs Award
Distinguished
Oncologist for 1986
Meritorious Service
Medal

Equal Employment
Opportunity Special
Achievement Award
Equal Opportunity
Officer’s Recognition
Award

Awarded the flag rank
of Rear Admiral

The Steven Beering
Award

Distinguished Medal
Kantor Family Prize

Bruce F. Cain
Memorial Award

Paul Calabresi Award
Timothy Gee Humanity
in Medicine Award
Bob Pinedo Award

George S. Mitchell
Award

Block Award

Honorary Degree
(D.Phil.)

2013 Designated
Founder

American Cancer Society of
Clinical Oncology

The American Radium Society

Dayton Oncology Society
US Public Health Service

National Cancer Institute

National Cancer Institute

Public Health Service
Indiana University

Public Health Service
Dayton Oncology Society

Yale University

The Lauri Strauss Leukemia
Foundation

The Society for Translational
Oncology

Queens University, Belfast

Ohio Sate University Cancer
Center

Queens University Belfast

Report of Funded and Unfunded Projects

Funding Information

Past

2002-2007

_ ARM

Training Program in Cancer Biology

DOCKET

Awarded for Advancement

of Biomedical Science

For Cancer Research
Excellence

For Contributions to
Improvement in the Care
of Cancer Patients (First
recipient)

For Distinguished
Contributions to Cancer
Research

For Distinguished
Contributions to Cancer
Research
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